

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	(P) / (F)	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Engineers Estimate				Granite Construction Co.		Viking Construction Co.		MCM Construction, Inc.		Bridgeway Civil Constructors, Inc.	
				UNIT	QUAN.	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
51	710214		ADJUST VALVE BOX FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
52	721015	F	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO. 1, METHOD B)	CY	40	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 8,480.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00
53	723070		ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (150 LB, CLASS III, METHOD B)	CY	90	\$ 250.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 15,930.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 13,950.00
54	729011		ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	185	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,885.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 370.00
55	731504		MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	CY	11	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 1,091.00	\$ 12,001.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,600.00
56	731521		MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	CY	13	\$ 800.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 12,610.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 8,450.00
57	750001	P-F	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	472	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,888.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,832.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,888.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,888.00
58	770149A		REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
59	770228		ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE	EA	3	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
60	782200		OBLITERATE SURFACING	SQYD	2550	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 17,085.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 48,450.00
61	810250		PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED)	EA	43	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,590.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 4,601.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,161.00
62	820530		RESET ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
63	820620		RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (METAL POST)	EA	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
64	832005	P	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM	LF	200	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00
65	833088	P-F	TUBULAR HANDRAILING	LF	76	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 11,856.00
66	839581		END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	2	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 5,240.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
67	839543		TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	2	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 18,400.00
68	839584		ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	2	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 18,400.00
69	8397XX	F	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 836)	LF	76	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 32,680.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 28,880.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 30,400.00
70	839719	F	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 732SW)	LF	76	\$ 300.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 42,940.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 33,440.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 35,340.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 38,000.00
71	840583		6" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	500	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 750.00
72	840625		TWO-COMPONENT PAINT CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	132	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,432.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,452.00
73	840651		PAINTED STALL LINES AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SQFT	247	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,964.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,605.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,482.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,358.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,717.00
74	847194		CONTRAST STRIPE PAINT (1-COAT)	LF	500	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 650.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 550.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 375.00
75	999990		MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 196,879.38	\$ 196,879.38	\$ 89,408.95	\$ 89,408.95	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 205,024.45	\$ 205,024.45	\$ 208,000.00	\$ 208,000.00
Bid Total				\$ 1,981,793.78				\$ 1,535,535.00		\$ 1,963,662.00		\$ 2,070,706.00		\$ 2,082,284.50	